



दूरध्वनी :022- 25331590

फॅक्स: 022- 25364779

ठाणे महानगरपालिका

महानगरपालिका भवन, डॉ. अल्मेडा रोड, चंदनवाडी, पाचपाखाडी, ठाणे-४००६०२

THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF THANE

संदर्भ क्र/ ठा.म.पा/कार्यअभि/वि/११०४
Ref./T.M.C./EE/ELE/

दिनांक ०४/०९/२०१९
Date / / 2019

नोटीस

विषय :- कळवा प्रभाग समिती अंतर्गत आत्माराम पाटील चौक येथील Octagonal Pole स्थलांतरीत करणे व Flood Light लावणे बाबत.

(अंदाजखर्च - रु. १,७७,५९७/-)

महोदय,

वरील विषयांकित कामाकरीता ठाणे महानगरपालिका विद्युत विभाग, संबंधित क्षेत्रातील मान्यता प्राप्त ठेकेदाराकडून टक्केवारी दराची मोहोरबंद दरपत्रके मागवित आहेत. सदर कामाची दरपत्रके दि.०४/०९/२०१९ ते दि. १३/०९/२०१९ या कालावधीत सकाळी ११.०० ते सायंकाळी ४.०० वाजेपर्यंत नागरी सुविधा केंद्र ठाणे महानगरपालिका ठाणे येथे स्विकारण्यात येतील. मुदतीनंतर आलेल्या दरपत्रकांचा विचार केला जाणार नाही. याची कृपया नोंद घ्यावी.

अटी:

- १) उद्योग उर्जा कामगार विभाग, महाराष्ट्र शासना कडून देण्यात आलेला विद्युत ठेकेदारांचा अनुज्ञापत्रिका दाखला सादर करणे बंधनकारक राहिल.
- २) शासकीय, निम शासकीय व स्थानिक स्वराज्य संस्थाकडे समकक्ष काम पूर्ण केल्याचा दाखला सादर करणे बंधनकारक राहिल.
- ३) GST नोंदणी दाखला सादर करणे बंधनकारक राहिल.
- ४) भविष्य निर्वाह निधी नोंदणी दाखला सादर करणे बंधनकारक राहिल.

सोबत: अंदाजखर्च

सही/-

विनोद गुप्ता

कार्यकारी अभियंता (वि)

विद्युत विभाग, ठामपा.

THANE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THANE

NAME OF WORK :- Shifting of pole at Atmaram patil chowk & natchure glory under kalwa ward committee .

SR No	Description of item	C.S.R.No 18-19	Qty	RATE	Unit	Amount
1	Providing & casting of M- 20 grade reinforced cement concrete (RCC) foundation suitable for 9 m & 10 m high octagonal / conical G.I. pole considering the safe soil bearing capacity at site as 10 T/sq m at 1.5 m depth including supply of steel , concrete, excavation and fixing provided nut bolts with the help of template as per design in an approved manner.	16-3-10	2	4352.00	Each	8704.00
2	Providing & erecting 10 m high (clear height) galvanised octagonal pole with foundation bolts having bottom of 175 mm A/F, top 70 mm A/F on provided foundation as per specification no. OHPL/ OPL	8.3.17	1	21553.00	Each	21553.00
3	Providing & erecting 9 m high (clear height) galvanised octagonal pole with foundation bolts having bottom of 155 mm A/F, top 70 mm A/F on provided foundation as per specification no. OHPL/ OPL	8.3.16L	1	1599.00	Each	1599.00
4	Providing pipe type earthing with 40mm. dia. G.I. pipe or 20 mm dia. G.I. Rod complete with all materials as per specification no. EAEP	9.1.4	2	1249	1249	2498.00
	Dismantling the existing pole above 6 m height with brackets, clamps, insulators, stay from the cement concrete foundation and making the site clear by refilling the pits with excavated materials and bringing it to the ground level	8-8-2	1	705	705	705.00
5	Supplying and erecting LED Flood fitting of 150 W, including lamp, with PF > 0.95, class IP 65 and above Housing of pressure die cast aluminium alloy and heat sink extruded aluminium complete per specification NoFGODF/ FLS-2	MR	4	14008.00	Each	56032.00
6	Supplying and erecting LED Flood fitting of 240 W, including lamp, with PF > 0.95, class IP 65 and above Housing of pressure die cast aluminium alloy and heat sink extruded aluminium complete per specification NoFGODF/ FLS-2	MR	2	22270.00	Each	44540.00

7	S/E of Hot dip galvanized circular Ring installation of mini high mast suitable for 4 Nos of LED flood lights the outer dia of ring shall be 600 mm . The ring shall be of 50 mm dia B class pipe with three support to sheeve shall be of 500 mm length and 4 mm thick duly provision of 4 Nos bolts and shall be suitable to fit on octagonal pole of 70mm AF.	MR	2	4620.00	Mtr	9240.00
8	Supplying & erecting mains with 3*2.5Sq.mm F.R stranded/soild copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/bus bars or any other places asper specification No. WG-MA/BW	1-3-11	70	74.00	Mtr	5180.00
9	Supplying & erecting PVC armoured cable 4 core 10 Sq. mm. stranded/solid aluminium conductor complete erected with glands & lugs,on wall/trusses/pole or laid in provided trench/pipe as per specification no. CB-LT/AL	7-1-28	84	153.00	Each	12852.00
10	Supplying ,erecting & marking SPMCB 0.5A to 5A in provided distribution board as per specification no. CB-SB	5.3.1	5	218.00	Each	1090.00
11	Supplying and laying (including excavation) 50 mm outside dia. double wall corrugated pipes (DWC) of HDPE for enclosing cable below ground/road surface, to required depth complete.	7.6.9	76	179.00	Mtr	13604.00
				Total Rs.		177,597.00

I / We agree to execute the above work at % above/ below/ at par the above estimate cost

Contractor